

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2253 of 1989

Appellant :- Udaivir And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.S. Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellant. Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per report dated 14.09.2021 sent by CJM Aligarh, appellant no. 1 Udaivir and appellant no. 2 Nannoo have passed away.

The proceedings in respect of appellant nos. 1 and 2 stands abated.

It has been reported that notice has been served upon appellant no. 4 Rakesh, but notice could not be served on appellant no. 3 Chandrapal.

Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- be issued against the appellant no. 3 Chandrapal through CJM concerned. On execution of bailable warrants, the appellant may be released on bail subject to the condition that on the next date appellant shall be present before this Court personally or through his counsel.

List this matter on 16.01.2024

Order Date :- 2.12.2023

Bhanu