

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2253 of 1989

Appellant :- Udaivir And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.S. Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

1. As per order dated 2.12.2023 the proceedings in respect of appellant nos. 1, Udai Vir and 2, Nannoo Mal has been abated. From that order it also appears that notice has been served upon appellant no.4, Rakesh, but notice could not be served on appellant no.3 Chandrapal.

2. As per office report dated 12.01.2024, the C.J.M., Aligarh has reported that appellant no.3, Chandra Pal has died. Statements of relevant witnesses has also been recorded in this respect. So the death report of appellant no.3, Chandra Pal is confirmed and the proceedings in respect of appellant no.3, Chandra Pal are abated.

3. Let Nonailable warrants be issued against appellant no.4, Rakesh, through C.J.M. concerned.

4. List this matter on 28.01.2025.

Order Date :- 12.12.2024

Kumar Manish