



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2253 of 1989**

Udaivir And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.S. Yadav, Upendra Kumar Pushkar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 90**

**HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.**

Though, as per office report compliance of order dated 22nd September, 2025 is awaited, but learned counsel for the appellants states that the order stands complied with and he prays for a short adjournment to place on record the bail orders.

List this case on 23rd March, 2026.

**(Manoj Bajaj,J.)**

**February 12, 2026**

Raj